
 

 

2024/2025 SCHEDULE OF FEES & CHARGES UNIT 
CHARGE 

COST (INCL GST) 

Program Room   
Commercial / Government Activities Per hour $43.00 

Per 8 hour 
day 

$260.00 

Not for Profit / Community Groups                            

(50 hours free per financial year, reduced rate thereafter) 

Per hour           
>50 hours 

$10.00 

Activity Room   

Commercial / Government Activities Per hour $43.00 

Per 8 hour 
day 

$260.00 

Not for Profit / Community Groups                          

(50 hours free per financial year, reduced rate thereafter) 

Per hour           
>50 hours 

$10.00 

Small Meeting Room   

Community member/individual/private study                     

(first 2 hours free, then hourly charge) 

Per hour $14.00 

Commercial / Government Activities Per Hour $24.00 

Per 8 hour 
day 

$142.00 

Not for Profit / Community Groups                                              

(50 hours free per financial year, reduced rate thereafter) 

Per hour           
>50 hours 

$5.00 

Withers Community Room   
Commercial / Government Activities Per hour $43.00 

Per 8 hour 
day 

$260.00 

Not for Profit / Community Groups                                              

(50 hours free per financial year, reduced rate thereafter) 

Per hour           
>50 hours 

$10.00 

Other Library Services   

IT Guest Pass / Public Computer Access Each $3.00 

Photocopying & printing A4 (B&W - per side) Each $0.20 

Photocopying & printing A4 (Colour - per side) Each $1.00 

Photocopying & printing A3 (B&W - per side) Each $0.40 

Photocopying & printing A3 (Colour - per side) Each $2.00 



Replacement Library Card Each $5.00 

Refreshments  

(Urn/kettle, tea, coffee, milk, sugar, disposable cups, spoons) 

Per activity $15.00 

Loss or Damage of Loaned Items  Each Individually costed 

Library Promotional & Stationary Products Each Individually costed 

 


